

Special Case No.49/2021

(CIS No.49/21)

CNR No: WBSP01-015547-2021

Present: Subhra Som Ghosal (J.O Code: WB00984)

Order No: 15 dated: 15.01.2024.

The accused person namely Anisha Banerjee on bail is present by filing hazira.

As stipulated by previous order today is fixed for supply of copy.

Learned advocate for the accused files a petition praying for allowing the personal attendance of the accused by her learned advocate u/s 205 of Cr.P.C.

Learned advocate for the de facto complainant also files a Naraji petition alongwith the petition on behalf of the de facto complainant praying for supply of copy of the charge sheet to him.

Let all the petitions be kept with the case record.

Let a copy of charge sheet be supplied to the defacto complainant.

To 13.02.2024 for appearance of accused and hearing of Naraji petition.

The accused person is directed to stay present on the date fixed.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.