

**CNR No: WBSP01001554-2021**  
**Present: Sarajit Mazumder [J.O Code: WB00646]**  
**Special Case No: 49 of 2021**

**Order No.20, dated:24.01.2025**

Today is fixed for I.O's report in respect of further investigation.

One behalf of the de facto complainant lawyer's hazira is filed.

Learned Special P.P is also present.

Heard the learned advocate for the de facto complainant who submits that vide order no.17 dated 28.02.2024 this court directed for further investigation but till date no report has yet been submitted.

Learned Special P.P submits that final report in final form is yet to be submitted.

Perused the case record. Considered.

Record reveals that on 17.05.2024 I.O has submitted one progress report but final report has not been. Since then more than five months have elapsed. In this circumstances I.O is directed to submit the report in final form by the next date .

Fix **26-03-2025** for I.O's report in final form.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C, Behala P.S for information and taking necessary action.

Prosecution is to take steps for production of seized alamat.

Typed to the dictation directly;  
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder  
Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parga

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder  
Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.