

Special Case No.49/2021
(CIS No.49/21)
CNR No: WBSP01-015547-2021
Present: Sarajit Majumdar [J.O Code: WB00646]

Order No: 21 dated: 26-03-2025

Today is fixed for I.O's report in final form.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the de facto complainant.

One application is received from the I.O for direction upon The Meta Platforms, Inc. of 1, Meta Way, Menlo Park, CA 94025 to supply the requisite information.

Heard the learned advocate for the Special P.P who submits for direction upon "The Meta Platforms, Inc. of 1, Meta Way, Menlo Park, CA 94025 to supply the requisite information on the ground that this case is based on communication of Facebook.

Learned advocate for the de facto complainant submits that the accused was enlarged on bail with condition that he shall present on each and every date and shall not cause hindrance in smooth progress of the trial but he is not present for last two occasions.

Perused the case record. Considered.

It appears to me that for proper and effective investigation in the right direction the application should be allowed. Accordingly, the appropriate authority, The Meta Platforms, Inc. of 1, Meta Way, Menlo Park, CA 94025 is directed to supply the requisite information.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the next date. Diary is congested.

Fix 04-08-2025 for report of further investigation.

Let a copy of this order be supplied to the I.O for information and taking necessary action.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parga

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.